



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4649 of 2026

Rahul Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Singh, Vaibhav Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Atul Sharma, G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

This matter was mentioned in the morning indicating an urgency. The mention was accepted. It is, accordingly, taken up out of turn.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up tomorrow i.e. **17.04.2026 at 10:00 a.m.**

Let the information of this order be communicated for the complainant/ respondent by the Office in writing.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 16, 2026
C. MANI