



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4649 of 2026

Rahul Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Singh, Vaibhav Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Atul Sharma, G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

Let a supplementary counter affidavit be filed to the supplementary affidavit dated 20.03.2026 within a week, both by the State and the learned Counsel appearing for the informant.

List on **29.04.2026** at the top ten cases of the day. Liberty to mention.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 17, 2026
Deepak