



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. WRIT PETITION No. - 4649 of 2026

Rahul Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Anil Kumar Singh, Vaibhav Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Atul Sharma, G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE J.J. MUNIR, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

As prayed, list this case on 08.05.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (J.J. Munir,J.)

April 29, 2026

C. MANI